
NCAA GOLD CANYON REGIONAL
AFTER ROUND 3MISSISSIPPI STATE

MISSISSIPPI STATE SCORECARDS				    Eagle 	 Birdie	 Bogey 	 Double Bogey 

TEAM LEADERBOARD

ROUND 1 | MAY 5, 2025	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 OUT	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 IN	 TOTAL	 PAR

SUPERSTITION MOUNTAIN GC	 4	 5	 4	 3	 4	 4	 5	 3	 4	 36	 4	 4	 3	 5	 4	 4	 4	 3	 5	 36	 72	
T7. Izzy Pellot (2)	 3	 5	 5	 4	 4	 4	 5	 3	 4	 37	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 3	 4	 3	 4	 34	 71	 -1
T11. Avery Weed (1)	 4	 4	 5	 3	 4	 4	 5	 3	 4	 36	 4	 5	 3	 4	 4	 4	 5	 2	 5	 36	 72 	 E
T21. Sam Whateley (3)	 4	 6	 4	 3	 4	 4	 5	 4	 4	 38	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 3	 5	 36	 74	 +2
T21. Ana Pina Ortega (5)	 4	 4	 4	 2	 5	 3	 5	 4	 4	 35	 4	 4	 4	 5	 5	 4	 5	 3	 5	 39	 74	 +2
T38. Chiara Horder (4)	 5	 5	 4	 2	 5	 4	 5	 4	 5	 39	 4	 4	 3	 5	 4	 5	 4	 3	 5	 37	 76	 +4
		

TOP 20 PLAYERS

NCAA GOLD CANYON REGIONAL 
MAY 5-7, 2025

Superstition Mountain GC | Gold Canyon, Ariz. | Par: 72 | Yards: 6,544 
Host: Arizona State

Pl.	 Team	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Par
1.	 Oregon	 289	 282	 281	 852	 -12
2.	 Arizona State	 286	 290	 285	 861	 -3
3.	 Oklahoma State	 287	 288	 291	 866	 +2
4.	 Mississippi State	 291	 294	 290	 875	 +11
5.	 CSU Fullerton	 304	 292	 291	 887	 +23

CUT
6.	 Auburn	 289	 305	 294	 888	 +24
7.	 San Jose State	 306	 295	 289	 890	 +26
8.	 California	 303	 296	 293	 892	 +28
9.	 Virginia Tech	 304	 306	 292	 902	 +38
10.	 Sacramento State	 307	 298	 298	 903	 +39
11.	 Navy	 299	 313	 301	 913	 +49
12.	 Quinnipiac	 322	 313	 313	 948	 +84

Pl.	 Name 	 Team	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Par
1. 	 Kiara Romero	 Oregon	 70	 62	 68	 200	 -16
2.	 Patience Rhodes	 Arizona State	 70	 66	 71	 207	 -9
T3.	 Isla McDonald-O’Brien	 Arizona State	 70	 72	 71	 213	 -3
		 Grace Kilcrease	 Oklahoma State	 72	 70	 71	 213	 -3
5.	 Davina Xanh	 CSU Fullerton	 69	 72	 73	 214	 -2
T6.	 Ellie Bushnell	 Oklahoma State	 71	 73	 71	 215	 -1
		 Anna Davis	 Auburn	 69	 73	 73	 215	 -1
T8.	 Janae Leovao (i)	 Long Beach State	 72	 73	 71	 216	 E
		 Suvichaya Vinijchaitham	Oregon	 74	 73	 69	 216	 E
		 Marta Silchenko	 Oklahoma State	 72	 69	 75	 216	 E
11.	 Tong An	 Oregon	 71	 72	 74	 217	 +1
T12.	 Avery Weed	 Mississippi State	 72	 74	 72	 218	 +2
		 Sneha Sharan	 Sacramento State	 75	 71	 72	 218	 +2
		 Katie Cranston	 Auburn	 71	 74	 73	 218	 +2
T15.	 Izzy Pellot	 Mississippi State	 71	 72	 76	 219	 +3
		 Ting-Hsuan Huang	 Oregon	 74	 75	 70	 219	 +3
T17.	 Paula Shulz-Hanssen	 Arizona State	 72	 76	 72	 220	 +4
		 Nicola Kaminski	 San Jose State	 79	 68	 73	 220	 +4
		 Jasmine Leovao (i)	 Long Beach State	 74	 73	 73	 220	 +4
T20.	 Chiara Horder	 Mississippi State	 76	 74	 71	 221	 +5
		 Ana Pina Ortega	 Mississippi State	 74	 74	 73	 221	 +5

ROUND 2 | MAY 6, 2025	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 OUT	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 IN	 TOTAL	 PAR

SUPERSTITION MOUNTAIN GC	 4	 5	 4	 3	 4	 4	 5	 3	 4	 36	 4	 4	 3	 5	 4	 4	 4	 3	 5	 36	 72	
T8. Izzy Pellot (2)	 4	 5	 4	 3	 4	 4	 6	 3	 3	 36	 3	 4	 3	 4	 6	 4	 4	 3	 5	 36	 72	 E
T13. Avery Weed (1)	 5	 7	 4	 3	 4	 5	 4	 3	 4	 39	 4	 3	 3	 4	 4	 4	 5	 3	 5	 35	 74	 +2
T22. Ana Pina Ortega (5)	 4	 5	 4	 3	 5	 4	 5	 4	 4	 38	 5	 4	 3	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 36	 74	 +2
T25. Chiara Horder (4)	 4	 5	 5	 4	 4	 4	 4	 2	 5	 37	 4	 3	 3	 6	 4	 4	 5	 3	 5	 37	 74	 +2
T43. Sam Whateley (3)	 6	 6	 3	 4	 4	 4	 5	 3	 5	 40	 5	 5	 4	 5	 4	 4	 4	 3	 6	 40	 80	 +8

ROUND 3 | MAY 7, 2025	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 OUT	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 IN	 TOTAL	 PAR

SUPERSTITION MOUNTAIN GC	 4	 5	 4	 3	 4	 4	 5	 3	 4	 36	 4	 4	 3	 5	 4	 4	 4	 3	 5	 36	 72	
T12. Avery Weed (1)	 5	 5	 3	 3	 5	 4	 5	 2	 4	 36	 4	 4	 3	 5	 5	 4	 4	 3	 4	 36	 72	 E
T15. Izzy Pellot (2)	 3	 5	 4	 3	 4	 5	 8	 3	 4	 39	 4	 4	 3	 4	 4	 6	 4	 3	 5	 37	 76	 +4
T20. Chiara Horder (4)	 4	 5	 5	 3	 4	 3	 5	 3	 4	 36	 4	 4	 3	 5	 3	 5	 4	 2	 5	 35	 71	 -1
T20. Ana Pina Ortega (5)	 4	 5	 4	 3	 5	 4	 5	 4	 3	 37	 4	 4	 3	 5	 4	 4	 5	 3	 4	 36	 73	 +1
T41. Sam Whateley (3)	 4	 5	 4	 2	 5	 5	 5	 4	 4	 38	 4	 4	 4	 5	 4	 4	 3	 3	 5	 36	 74	 +2



Teams

1 Oregon 281 -7

2 Arizona State 285 -3

3 Oklahoma State 291 +3

4 Mississippi State 290 +2

5 CSU Fullerton 291 +3

6 Auburn 294 +6

7 San Jose State 289 +1

8 California 293 +5

9 Virginia Tech 292 +4

10 Sacramento State 298 +10

11 Navy 301 +13

12 Quinnipiac 313 +25

POS Team RD 3

NCAA Gold Canyon Regional (Women)
Round: 3 Date: May 7 Type: Stroke Play

Superstition Mountain GC - Apache Junction - Arizona: Superstition Mountain GC - Prospector | Gold Canyon Regional Round 1 (A) |

6,544 yds | Par 72



Players

1 Kiara Romero Oregon 68 -4

2 Patience Rhodes Arizona State 71 -1

T3 Grace Kilcrease Oklahoma State 71 -1

T3 Isla McDonald-O'Brien Arizona State 71 -1

5 Davina Xanh CSU Fullerton 73 +1

T6 Anna Davis Auburn 73 +1

T6 Ellie Bushnell Oklahoma State 71 -1

T8 Suvichaya Vinijchaitham Oregon 69 -3

T8 Janae Leovao Long Beach State [IND] 71 -1

T8 Marta Silchenko Oklahoma State 75 +3

11 Tong An Oregon 74 +2

T12 Sneha Sharan Sacramento State 72 E

T12 Katie Cranston Auburn 73 +1

T12 Avery Weed Mississippi State 72 E

T15 Ting-Hsuan Huang Oregon 70 -2

T15 Izzy Pellot Mississippi State 76 +4

T17 Paula Schulz-Hanssen Arizona State 72 E

T17 Jasmine Leovao Long Beach State [IND] 73 +1

T17 Nicola Kaminski San Jose State 73 +1

T20 Ana Pina Ortega Mississippi State 73 +1

T20 Chiara Horder Mississippi State 71 -1

T20 Vivian Lu Washington [IND] 74 +2

T20 Beth Coulter Arizona State 71 -1

T20 Morgan Ketchum Virginia Tech 74 +2

T25 Valentine Delon Virginia Tech 70 -2

T25 Zara Ali CSU Fullerton 77 +5

T25 Adora Liu California 76 +4

T28 Constance Fouillet California 72 E

T28 Carys Worby Auburn 74 +2

T30 Isabella Cioe San Jose State 73 +1

T30 Summer Lee Oklahoma State 75 +3

T30 Emma Tang Navy 74 +2

T33 Lucia Lopez Ortega San Jose State 70 -2

T33 Kaitlyn Zermeno Smith CSU Fullerton 71 -1

T33 Anna Molloy California 71 -1

T33 Kaylyn Noh California 74 +2

T37 Rebecca Gyllner San Jose State 74 +2

T37 Jensen Jalufka Cal Poly [IND] 77 +5

T37 Katherine Lemke Virginia Tech 74 +2

T37 Daniela Campillo ULM [IND] 74 +2

T41 Megan Kirkpatrick Navy 76 +4

T41 Sam Whateley Mississippi State 74 +2

T41 Tarapath Panya Oklahoma State 74 +2

T41 Katharina Zeilinger CSU Fullerton 71 -1

T45 Claudia Lara Miravitlles California 77 +5

T45 Grace Summerhays Arizona State 76 +4

T45 Caitlin Maurice Sacramento State 76 +4

T48 Moa Andersson San Jose State 73 +1

T48 Keira Howard Navy 76 +4

T48 Maddie Montoya Montana State [IND] 71 -1

T51 Emily Mathews Virginia Tech 74 +2

T51 Balma Davalos Auburn 74 +2

POS Player Team RD 3

NCAA Gold Canyon Regional (Women)
Round: 3 Date: May 7 Type: Stroke Play

Superstition Mountain GC - Apache Junction - Arizona: Superstition Mountain GC - Prospector | Gold Canyon Regional Round 1 (A) |

6,544 yds | Par 72



53 Louise Dahl CSU Fullerton 76 +4

54 Ella Kraft Sacramento State 79 +7

T55 Marisa Flores Quinnipiac 78 +6

T55 Alina Ho Virginia Tech 76 +4

57 Samantha Galantini Quinnipiac 77 +5

58 Sue Lee Navy 75 +3

T59 Sophia Fujita Quinnipiac 78 +6

T59 Bridget Hoang Navy 85 +13

61 Vaidehi Shah Quinnipiac 80 +8

62 Rachel Gourley Auburn 80 +8

63 Tova Hatton Sacramento State 75 +3

64 Florencia Dufey Sacramento State 0 N/A

T65 Sandhya Vaikuntam Quinnipiac 81 +9

T65 Darla May Dela Torre Sacramento State 75 +3

67 Darae Chung Oregon 0 N/A

68 Karen Tsuru Oregon 74 +2

69 Fuge Zhang Quinnipiac 0 N/A

T70 Anne Fernandez Auburn 0 N/A

T70 Vivian Cressman Navy 0 N/A

T70 Surapa Janthamunee Mississippi State 0 N/A

T70 Jordyn Janert CSU Fullerton 0 N/A

T70 Lucy Darr Oklahoma State 0 N/A

T70 Marie-Agnes Fischer California 0 N/A

T70 Ginnie Lee Virginia Tech 0 N/A

T70 Tessa Kremser San Jose State 0 N/A

POS Player Team RD 3

NCAA Gold Canyon Regional (Women)
Round: 3 Date: May 7 Type: Stroke Play

Superstition Mountain GC - Apache Junction - Arizona: Superstition Mountain GC - Prospector | Gold Canyon Regional Round 1 (A) |

6,544 yds | Par 72


